Agreement dated September 23, 2016 (collectively, the “Lease”) regarding the leased space 
(“Premises”) located at 2253 Grant Road, North Baltimore, OH 45872 (“Property”). 

Landlord and Tenant now agree as follows: 

1. Tenant is granted five (5) additional five (5) year Renewal Term beginning on April 20, 2035.  

2. Rent will be Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty and 00/100 ($2,950.00) Dollars per month 
beginning on April 20, 2030. 

3. Beginning on April 20, 2035, Rent will escalate by twelve percent (12%) and at the beginning of 

each subsequent Renewal Term.  

4. Tenant may complete upgrades and additions of new equipment inside its Premises for no